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Cost of Attendance 
Cost of attendance is the estimated annual cost of attending a particular school. It includes tuition, room and 
board, books, supplies, transportation, loan fees, and miscellaneous expenses. Cost of attendance is used to 
calculate how much financial aid a student is eligible for, based on the Expected Family Contribution (EFC) 
from their FASFA. For detailed Cost of Attendance information on Title IV eligible programs, continue to the 
next page. 
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Student Cost of Attendance 

Northeast Technical Institute 
 

2020 
Medical Office Assistant 

AY1 

33.00 Credits / 36.00 Acad. Year Credits / 28.000 Weeks 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 11815 0 11815 
Fees 705 0 705 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 4319 0 8638 
Personal Expenses 1624 0 3248 
Transportation 1750 0 3500 
Total 20213 0 27906 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 11815 0 11815 
Fees 705 0 705 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 9667 0 19334 
Personal Expenses 1974 0 3948 
Transportation 2940 0 5880 
Total 27101 0 41682 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 13658.18 13658.18 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 0 0 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 21351.18 28239.18 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 
Medical Billing and Coding 

AY1 
 

40.00 Credits / 36.00 Acad. Year Credits / 34.000 Weeks 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 12834 0 12834 
Fees 593 0 593 
Books and Supplies 1024 0 1024 
Room and Board 4319 0 8638 
Personal Expenses 1624 0 3248 
Transportation 1750 0 3500 
Total 22144 0 29837 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 12834 0 12834 
Fees 593 0 593 
Books and Supplies 1024 0 1024 
Room and Board 9667 0 19334 
Personal Expenses 1974 0 3948 
Transportation 2940 0 5880 
Total 29032 0 43613 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 13423.50 13423.50 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 1024 1024 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 22140.50 29028.50 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 
Medical Billing and Coding 

AY2 
 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 1426 0 1426 
Fees 62 0 62 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 617 0 1234 
Personal Expenses 232 0 464 
Transportation 250 0 500 
Total 2587 0 3686 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 1426 0 1426 
Fees 62 0 62 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 1381 0 2762 
Personal Expenses 282 0 564 
Transportation 420 0 840 
Total 3571 0 5654 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 13423.50 13423.50 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 1224 1224 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 22140.50 29028.50 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 
Clinical Medical Assistant I 

AY1 

33.00 Credits / 36.00 Acad. Year Credits / 28.000 Weeks 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 14125 0 14125 
Fees 755 0 755 
Books and Supplies 359 0 359 
Room and Board 4319 0 8638 
Personal Expenses 1624 0 3248 
Transportation 1750 0 3500 
Total 22932 0 30625 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 14125 0 14125 
Fees 755 0 755 
Books and Supplies 359 0 359 
Room and Board 9667 0 19334 
Personal Expenses 1974 0 3948 
Transportation 2940 0 5880 
Total 29820 0 44401 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 16232.72 16232.72 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 359 359 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 24284.72 31172.72 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 
Clinical Medical Assistant II 

AY1 

55.00 Credits / 36.00 Acad. Year Credits / 47.000 Weeks 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 12002.40 0 12002.4 
Fees 634.90 0 634.9 
Books and Supplies 1124 0 1124 
Room and Board 4319 0 8638 
Personal Expenses 1624 0 3248 
Transportation 1750 0 3500 
Total 21454.30 0 29147.30 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 12002.40 0 12002.40 
Fees 634.90 0 634.90 
Books and Supplies 1124 0 1124 
Room and Board 9667 0 19334 
Personal Expenses 1974 0 3948 
Transportation 2940 0 5880 
Total 28342.30 0 42923.30 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 12562.03 12562.03 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 1124 1124 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 21379.03 28267.03 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 
Clinical Medical Assistant II 

AY2 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 6334.60 0 6334.60 
Fees 220.10 0 220.10 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 2468 0 4936 
Personal Expenses 928 0 1856 
Transportation 1000 0 2000 
Total 10950.70 0 15346.70 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 6334.60 0 6334.60 
Fees 220.10 0 220.10 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 5524 0 11048 
Personal Expenses 1128 0 2256 
Transportation 1680 0 3360 
Total 14886.70 0 23218.70 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 12562.03 12562.03 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 1124 1124 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 21379.03 28267.03 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 

Network Administration and Design 
AY1 

42.00 Credits / 36.00 Acad. Year Credits / 36.000 Weeks 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 11652.86 0 11652.86 
Fees 154.28 0 154.28 
Books and Supplies 2597 0 2597 
Room and Board 4936 0 9872 
Personal Expenses 1856 0 3712 
Transportation 2000 0 4000 
Total 23196.14 0 31988.14 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 11652.86 0 11652.86 
Fees 154.28 0 154.28 
Books and Supplies 2597 0 2597 
Room and Board 11048 0 22096 
Personal Expenses 2256 0 4512 
Transportation 3360 0 6720 
Total 31068.14 0 47732.14 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 11807.14 11807.14 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 2597 2597 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4936 11048 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1856 2256    
Transportation 2000 3360    
Total 23196.14 31068.14 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 

Network Administration and Design 
AY2 

 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 1942.14 0 1942.14 
Fees 25.72 0 25.72 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 1234 0 2468 
Personal Expenses 464 0 928 
Transportation 500 0 1000 
Total 4165.86 0 6363.86 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 1942.14 0 1942.14 
Fees 25.72 0 25.72 
Books and Supplies 0 0 0 
Room and Board 2762 0 5524 
Personal Expenses 564 0 1128 
Transportation 840 0 1680 
Total 6133.86 0 10299.86 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 11807.14 11807.14 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 2597 2597 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4936 11048 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1856 2256    
Transportation 2000 3360    
Total 23196.14 31068.14 Total 1099 2083 
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2020 

HVAC/R Technician 
AY1 

40.00 Credits / 36.00 Acad. Year Credits / 27.000 Weeks 

Student Living with Parent 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 17312 0 17312 
Fees 235 0 235 
Books and Supplies 850 0 850 
Room and Board 4319 0 8021 
Personal Expenses 1624 0 3016 
Transportation 1750 0 3250 
Total 26090 0 32684 

 

Students Living off Campus 

 Full Time ¾ Time Half Time 
Tuition 17312 0 17312 
Fees 235 0 235 
Books and Supplies 850 0 850 
Room and Board 9667 0 17953 
Personal Expenses 1974 0 3666 
Transportation 2940 0 5460 
Total 32978 0 45476 

 

PELL COA Budget            Monthly Cost of Living 

 With Parents Off Campus  With Parents Off Campus 
Tuition and Fees 15792.30 15792.30 Room and Board 617 1381 
Books and Supplies 850 850 Personal Expenses 232 282 
Room and Board 4319 9667 Transportation 250 420 
Personal Expenses 1624 1974    
Transportation 1750 2940    
Total 24335.30 31223.30 Total 1099 2083 
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